

R
SLP(Crl.)No. 1000 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 2266/2003 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1000/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2002 in CR 5225/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MAHESH PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA SHARMA
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.P.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Petitioner to pay the amount awarded by the
trial court as maintenance from the date of the order
of the trial court. There shall be a stay of recovery
of the maintenance order to be paid to the period prior
to the order of the trial court.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master